MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION

ELDORADO COWBOYS®, Inc.

(THE ELDORADO MINING & CATTLE COMPANY) ®, Inc. (Please print this page and send with each member application and waiver)

NAME:	ALIAS:			
SASS# BRPC	# NRA #	DOB		
ADDRESS:				
CITY	STATE	ZIP		
PHONE # ()	Email			
WHEN ACCEPTED INTO FOLLOWING CONDITION		ELDORADO CO	WBOYS, I AGREE TO	THE
LEGALLY RESIDING OORGANIZATION OR GROVERTHROW BY FORCE STATES OR ANY OF CONVICTED OF A FELOMETRIC THE OF AND BEHAVE LIKE A LAISE INCLUDED WITH THIS COMEMBERSHIP, \$35.00 FOR MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO	OUP HAVING AS ITS POST OF THE AND/OR VIOLENCE ITS POLITICAL SUBDITED OF VIOLE BLIGATION OF GOOD SIDE OF OR GENTLEMAN IS ECOMPLETED APPLICATION OF THE AMILY MEMBERSHIP OF THE AND THE AMILY MEMBERSHIP OF THE AND THE ADDITED OF THE AD	URPOSE OR ON OF THE GOVEI VISIONS. THAT INCE. WHEN ADDORCED AND ADDORCED ADDORCED AND ADDORCED AND ADDORCED ADDORCED AND ADDORCED	E OF ITS PURPOSES RNMENT OF THE UN I HAVE NEVER MITTED TO MEMBER AND GOOD CITIZEN S MY \$25.00 FOR SII	S THE NITEI BEEN SHIP ISHIP
ELDORADO COWBOYS P. O. BOX 91582 HENDERSON, NV 89009-158		. 120430 101 ((41 4		
SIGNATURE	DATE			
LIST ALL CHILDREN BI PARTICIPATE IN ACTIV NEEDED.				
NAME AND AGE	ALIAS		SASS#	
NAME AND AGE REVISED:	ALIAS		SASS#	
11-30-2021	Please complete Wai	ver		

ELDORADO MINING AND CATTLE COMPANY ® Inc. GENERAL RELEASE & LIABILITY WAIVER

(SHOOTER GIVEN NAME) hereby acknowledge that I have voluntarily applied to participate in and/or observe the sport of cowboy action shooting and its related activities including, but not limited to any adult event, children's games, entertainment, food service and merchandise vendors. On behalf of myself, my heirs, distributes, legal representatives, next of kin and assigns agree to the provisions set forth below:

- I hereby release, waive, discharge and covenant not to sue, make a claim against the person or persons or property of or prosecute the Eldorado 1. Mining & Cattle Company ®, Inc., (d.b.a. Eldorado Cowboys® Inc) or any of their affiliate organizations, officers, directors, shareholders, agents and or employees, herein referred to as RELEASEES.
- I hereby agree to indemnify and save and hold harmless the RELEASEES and each of them from any loss, liability, damage, or cost that RELEASEES may incur due to the presence of or any act of the Undersigned while the Undersigned participates in or observes related activities
- 3.
- 4
- 5.
- 6.

THE UNDERSIGNED IS AWARE THAT THE PARTICIPATION IN OR THE OBSERVATION OF THE SPORT OF COWBOY ACTION SHOOT- ING WITH LOADED FIREARMS, AND RELATED ACTIVITIES IS A HAZARDOUS ACTIVITY & HEREBY AGREES TO ASSUME ANY AND ALL RISKS FOR PROPERTY DAMAGE, PERSONAL INJURY OR DEATH. The Undersigned gives consent to whatever medical care might be provided or available on the premises. THE UNDERSIGNED AGREES THAT ANY UNSAFE ACT, INCLUDING THE USE OF ALCOHOL AND/OR CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE WHILE IN- VOLVING THE HANDLING OR USE OF ANY FIREARM OR WHILE ARMED, WILL BE CAUSE FOR EXPULSION FROM THE RANGE, AND FORFEL-TURE OF ANY AWARDS EARNED.						
I further agree to abide by all rules & regulations as defined and contained in the current revised edition. Of the S.A.S.S. Shooters Handbook.						
BOULDERRIFLE AND PISTOL CLUB - Waiver of Liability						
I,, do agree to hold harmless the Boulder Rifle and Pistol Club, Inc., its officers, its members and associates and the City of Boulder City, Nevada from any liability resulting from:						
Any injury or damage arising from or incidental to my participation in any activity or class sponsored by the Boulder Rifle and Pistol Club. Inc.						
Any injury or damage arising from or incidental to my travel to or from Boulder Rifle and Pistol Club, Inc., ranges, or any location at which the Boulder Rifle and Pistol Club, Inc. is conducting any activity.						
Any injury or damage arising from or incidental to the actions of any person participating in any activity or class sponsored by the Boulder Rifle and Pistol Club, Inc.						
Any injury or damage arising from or incidental to my actions of any sort while on the property of the Boulder Rifle and Pistol Club, Inc. during any time when Boulder Rifle and Pistol Club, Inc. is not conducting any activity.						
Any injury or damage arising from or incidental to the actions of any member, officer, or associate of the Boulder Rifle and Pistol Club, Inc. while on the property of Boulder Rifle and Pistol Club, Inc. during any time when Boulder Rifle and Pistol Club, Inc. is not conducting an activity.						
I am over the age of eighteen (18) years and I bind myself to the terms of this agreement.						
Date:Print Given Name:SASS # Address:Zip						
Address: City - State Zip						
Telephone:Alias:E-						
Mail						
X Signature						
I am over the age of eighteen (18) years and I am signing this agreement on behalf of a person under the age of eighteen (18) years. I covenant that I have all legal authority to act on behalf of such						

I am over the a	age of eighteen (18) years and I	am signing this ag	reement on be	ehalf of a person			
under the age of eighteen (18) years. I covenant that I have all legal authority to act on behalf of such							
minor person, and I bind said minor, and / or myself to the terms of this agreement.							
Date	Given Name of Minor	Age	SASS #				
Alias	Address	City –	State	Zip			
Code							
Telephone	E-Mail						
X Signature _							